507071578 01/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7118413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY TYPE TO BE CHANGED FROM "APPLICATION NUMBERS" 10806928 AND 10835747 TO "PATENT NUMBERS" 10806928 AND 10835747, previously recorded on Reel 055253 Frame 0518. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VORSO CORP.	11/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESOS CORP.
Street Address:	555 VETERANS BOULEVARD
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10806928
Patent Number:	10835747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: jraucci@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134665-8002.US03/US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA E. RAUCCI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica E. Raucci/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-01-12_CorrectiveAssignment_1346658002US03_04#page1.tif source=2022-01-12 CorrectiveAssignment 1346658002US03 04#page2.tif

PATENT 507071578 REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0234

source=2022-01-12_CorrectiveAssignment_1346658002US03_04#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0235

506491815 02/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6538591 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VORSO CORP.	11/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESOS CORP.
Street Address:	555 VETERANS BOULEVARD
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
ApplicationPatent Number:	10806928
ApplicationPatent Number:	10835747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: jraucci@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134665-8002.US03/US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA E. RAUCCI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica E. Raucci/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=134665_NameChange_NesosCorp#page1.tif source=134665_NameChange_NesosCorp#page2.tif

PATENT 506491815 REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0236

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VORSO CORP.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "VORSO CORP." TO "NESOS CORP.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:30
O'CLOCK P.M.

6560543 8100 SR# 20208413054

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204089607

Date: 11-16-20

PATENT REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0237

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VORSO CORP.

Vorso Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Vorso Corp. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 28, 2017.
- 2. The Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation (the "Charter") is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Nesos Corp."

- 3. Article V, Section 1(c) of the Charter is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "(c) "Corporation" shall mean Nesos Corp."
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly authorized and adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vorso Corp. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Konstantinos Alataris, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on November 16, 2020.

/s/ Konstantinos Alataris
Konstantinos Alataris
Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:30 PM 11/16/2020
FILED 01:30 PM 11/16/2020
SR 20208413054 - File Number 6560543

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 02/02/2022 REEL: 058706 FRAME: 0238